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Go Nano Wireless Mouse

Souris sans fil Go Nano

Go Nano Wireless Mouse

 
Quick Start Guide

Guide de démarrage rapide
Schnellstartanleitung



How it works

1.	 Left button
2.	 Right button
3.	 Scrolling wheel
4.	 LED Indicator
5.	 On/Off switch
6.	 Connect button
7.	 Battery bay cover
8.	 Nano receiver

Installing the batteries

1.	 Take the battery cover off.
2. 	 Insert the battery as shown inside the battery compartment.
3. 	 Close the cover.
4. 	 Turn on power switch.

Warning:
Please insert the battery with the correct position according to the instruction labeled on the mouse.

EN

3
4

2

1 8

5

6

7

1 2



Setup the connection between the receiver and the mouse

1.	 Insert the batteries into the mouse, then follow the steps below.
2. 	 While opening the mouse cover, remove the nano receiver.

3.	 Plug the nano receiver into the USB port of your computer/laptop.

4. 	 If the mouse does not respond, switch it to pairing mode.
5.	 To pair the mouse: Unplug the receiver from the USB port and reinsert it. Then press the Connect button 

on the mouse. If the mouse still does not work after 10 seconds, repeat the pairing process. (The receiver 
supports auto-pairing.)

6.	 During pairing, the LED indicator on the mouse will flash steadily and stop blinking once the connection is 
successful.

7.	 When the batteries are low, the LED will blink to indicate low power.

•	 LED is on for 10 seconds:
	 Power ON

•	 LED blinks for 10 seconds:
	 Low Battery Warning

•	 LED blinking:
	 Pairing (LED OFF when paired or failed after 10 seconds)

LED Indicator



Notes & care

•	 To enjoy your mouse for a long time, clean it occasionally with a dry, soft cloth.
•	 Remove the nano receiver during transport, if possible, to avoid damage.
•	 For longer periods of non-use, it is recommended to remove the batteries to prevent corrosion.

Specifications 

Mouse

•	 Sensor Solution: Red LED Optical
• 	 DPI: 1600 
• 	 Input Voltage: 3.0V DC
•	 Operation Distance: 6 m, up to 10 m in open space
• 	 Batteries type: 2 x AAA Batteries (included)
•	 Plug and Play: Yes
•	 RF Frequency: 2.4 GHz

Receiver

•	 Input Voltage: 5V DC
• 	 Connection Interface: USB-A

System requirements

•	 Support OS: Windows 8/10/11; Mac OS 10.1.2 or above
• 	 Interface: USB-A

Important Safety Instructions

•	 Do not crush, puncture, or damage the device.
• 	 Do not use if the product is damaged.
•	 Do not disassemble or modify the device.
• 	 Do not attempt to repair the product yourself - no user-serviceable parts inside.
• 	 Do not clean with harsh chemicals or solvents.
• 	 Do not submerge the device in water or any other liquids.
• 	 Do not dispose of with household waste.
• 	 Damaged devices may pose safety risks - dispose of them properly.
• 	 If the battery is swollen, do not shock, unplug the device from any power source before performing 

maintenance or cleaning.
• 	 Store in a clean, ventilated area at an ambient temperature between -20 and 40°C.
• 	 Keep away from corrosive substances.



Verbatim Limited Warranty Terms

Verbatim warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 2 years 
from date of purchase.
This warranty excludes batteries. If this product is found to be defective within the warranty period, it will be 
replaced at no cost to you. You may return it with your original cash register receipt to the place of purchase 
or contact Verbatim.
Product replacement is your sole remedy under this warranty, and this warranty does not apply to normal 
wear or to damage resulting from abnormal use, misuse, abuse, neglect or accident, or to any incompatibility 
or poor performance due to the specific computer software or hardware used.
VERBATIM WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DATA LOSS OR ANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, 
HOWEVER CAUSED, FOR BREACH OF WARRANTIES OR OTHERWISE.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state 
or country to country.

Note

Verbatim may at any time revise the content of this user guide without further notice.

Rights

Copyright © 2026 Verbatim. No part of this document may be reproduced in any form or by any means, for any 
purpose, without the express written permission of Verbatim. All rights reserved. All other brands and product 
names referenced herein are property of their respective owners.

WEEE Notice 

The Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), which entered into force as European law 
on 13th February 2003, resulted in a major change in the treatment of electrical equipment at end-of-life. 

The WEEE logo (shown at the left) on the product or on its box indicates that this product must 
not be disposed of or dumped with your other household waste. For more information about 
electronic and electrical waste equipment disposal, recovery, and collection points, contact 
your local municipal household waste disposal service or shop from where you purchased the 
equipment.



Assurance of Compliance

Brand: 	 Verbatim
Product Category: 	 Mice
Product Name: 	 Go Nano Wireless Mouse (all colours)

CE Declaration of Conformity 
The objects of the declaration are in compliance with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the 
Approximation of the Laws of the Member States.

Directives:
Radio Equipment Directive, RED:	 2014/53/EU
RoHS Directive:	 2011/65/EU

Test standards:
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN IEC 62311: 2020
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
ETSI EN 303 417 V1.1.1 (2017-09)

RoHS Compliance
This product is in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
18 December 2006, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic 
equipment (RoHS) and its amendments. Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) including 251 substances 
contained in the Candidate List of November 5, 2025, are not present in this product range above permitted 
levels.

Substance restriction: 
Cadmium and its compounds (Cd)	 0,01%
Mercury and its compounds (Hg)	 0,1%
Lead and its compounds (Pb)	 0,1%
Hexavalent Chromium and its compounds (Cr6+)	 0,1%
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)	 0,1%
Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	 0,1%
Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	 0,1%
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)	 0,1%
Dibutyl phthalate(DBP)	 0,1%
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	 0,1%

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hussin Diraki Vice President Operations & QA; Eschborn, November 10th, 2025 



Comment ça marche

1.	 Bouton gauche
2.	 Bouton droit
3.	 Molette de defilement
4.	 Indicateur LED
5.	 Interrupteur Marche/Arrêt
6.	 Bouton de connexion
7.	 Couvercle du compartiment à piles
8.	 Récepteur nano

Installation des piles

1.	 Retirez le couvercle du compartiment à piles.
2.	 Insérez la pile comme indiqué à l’intérieur du compartiment à piles.
3.	 Refermez le couvercle.
4.	 Allumez l’interrupteur.

Avertissement :
Veuillez insérer la pile dans la position correcte conformément aux instructions indiquées sur la souris.
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Configurer la connexion entre le récepteur et la souris

1.	 Insérez les piles dans la souris, puis suivez les étapes ci-dessous.
2.	 En ouvrant le couvercle de la souris, retirez le nano-récepteur.

3.	 Branchez le nano-récepteur sur le port USB de votre ordinateur/portable.

4. 	 Si la souris ne répond pas, passez-la en mode d’appairage.
5. 	 Pour appairer la souris : débranchez le récepteur du port USB puis rebranchez-le. Ensuite, appuyez sur 

le bouton Connect de la souris. Si la souris ne fonctionne toujours pas après 10 secondes, répétez la 
procédure d’appairage. (Le récepteur prend en charge l’appairage automatique.)

6. 	 Pendant l’appairage, le voyant LED de la souris clignote en continu et s’arrête de clignoter lorsque la 
connexion est établie.

7. 	 Lorsque les piles sont faibles, le voyant LED clignote pour indiquer un niveau de batterie faible.

•	 La LED reste allumée pendant 10 secondes :
	 Mise sous tension

•	 La LED clignote pendant 10 secondes : 
	 Avertissement de batterie faible

•	 Clignotement de la LED :
	 Appairage (LED éteinte une fois appairée ou en cas d‘échec 

après 10 secondes)

Indicateur LED



Remarques et entretien

•	 Pour profiter longtemps de votre souris, nettoyez-la occasionnellement avec un chiffon sec et doux.
•	 Retirez le nano-récepteur pendant le transport, si possible, pour éviter tout dommage.
•	 En cas de non-utilisation prolongée, il est recommandé de retirer les piles pour éviter la corrosion. 

Spécifications 

Souris

•	 Solution du capteur : LED rouge optique
•	 DPI : 1600
•	 Tension d’entrée : 3,0V CC
•	 Distance de fonctionnement : 6 mètres, dans un espace ouvert jusqu‘à 10 mètres
•	 Type de piles : 2 × piles AAA (inclus)
•	 Plug and Play : Oui
•	 Fréquence RF : 2,4 GHz

Récepteur

•	 Tension d’entrée : 5V CC
• 	 Interface de connexion : USB-A

Configuration système requise

•	 Systèmes pris en charge : Windows 8/10/11 ; Mac OS 10.1.2 ou supérieur
• 	 Interface: USB-A

Instructions de sécurité importantes

•	 Ne pas écraser, perforer ou endommager l’appareil.
•	 Ne pas utiliser si le produit est endommagé.
•	 Ne pas démonter ni modifier l’appareil.
•	 Ne tentez pas de réparer le produit vous-même – aucune pièce réparable par l’utilisateur à l’intérieur.
•	 Ne pas nettoyer avec des produits chimiques agressifs ou des solvants.
•	 Ne pas immerger l’appareil dans l’eau ou tout autre liquide.
•	 Ne pas jeter avec les déchets ménagers.
•	 Les appareils endommagés peuvent présenter des risques pour la sécurité – éliminez-les correctement.
•	 Si la batterie est gonflée, ne pas la secouer ; débranchez l’appareil de toute source d’alimentation avant 

d’effectuer un entretien ou un nettoyage.
•	 Stocker dans un endroit propre, ventilé, à une température ambiante comprise entre -20 °C et 40 °C.
•	 Tenir à l’écart des substances corrosives.



Conditions de la garantie limitée de Verbatim

Verbatim garantit que ce produit est exempt de tout défaut de matériel et de fabrication pendant une période 
de deux ans à compter de la date d‘achat. Cette garantie exclut les piles. Si ce produit s‘avère défectueux 
pendant la période de garantie, il sera remplacé gratuitement. Vous pouvez le renvoyer avec votre ticket de 
caisse original au lieu d‘achat ou contacter Verbatim.
Le remplacement du produit est votre seul recours dans le cadre de cette garantie, qui ne s‘applique pas à 
l‘usure normale ou aux dommages résultant d‘une utilisation anormale, d‘une mauvaise utilisation, d‘un abus, 
d‘une négligence ou d‘un accident, ni à une incompatibilité ou à des performances médiocres dues au logiciel 
ou au matériel informatique spécifique utilisé.
VERBATIM NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE DE LA PERTE DE DONNÉES OU DE TOUT DOMMAGE ACCESSOIRE, 
CONSÉCUTIF OU SPÉCIAL, QUELLE QU‘EN SOIT LA CAUSE, POUR VIOLATION DES GARANTIES OU AUTRE.
Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez également avoir d‘autres droits qui 
varientd‘un état à l‘autre ou d‘un pays à l‘autre.

Remarque

Verbatim peut à tout moment réviser le contenu de ce guide de l‘utilisateur sans préavis.

Droits

Copyright© 2026 Verbatim. Aucune partie de ce document ne peut être reproduite sous quelque forme ou par 
quelque moyen que ce soit, à quelque fin que ce soit, sans l‘autorisation écrite expresse de Verbatim. Tous les 
droits sont réservés. Toutes les autres marques et noms de produits mentionnés dans le présent document 
sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs.

Avis DEEE 

La directive relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), entrée en vigueur en tant 
que loi européenne le 13 février 2003, a entraîné un changement majeur dans le traitement des équipements 
électriques en fin de vie. 

Le logo DEEE (ci-contre) apposé sur le produit ou sur sa boîte indique que ce produit ne doit pas 
être éliminé ou mis en décharge avec les autres déchets ménagers. Pour plus d’informations sur 
l’élimination, la récupération et les points de collecte des déchets électroniques et électriques, 
veuillez contacter votre service municipal d’élimination des déchets ménagers ou le magasin où 
vous avez acheté l’équipement.

Triman (uniquement pour la France) 

Le produit et les matériaux d‘emballage sont recyclables, éliminez-les séparément pour un 
meilleur traitement des déchets. Le logo Triman n‘est valable qu‘en France.



Assurance de Conformité

Marque : 	 Verbatim
Catégorie du produit : 	 Souris
Nom du produit : 	 Souris sans fil Go Nano (toutes les couleurs)

Déclaration de conformité CE  
Verbatim déclare par la présente que la gamme de produits Verbatim est conforme aux exigences essentielles 
des directives suivantes :

Directives:
Directive sur les équipements radio, RED :	 2014/53/UE
Directive RoHS :	 2011/65/UE

Normes de test :
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN IEC 62311: 2020
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
ETSI EN 303 417 V1.1.1 (2017-09)

Conformité ROHS
Ce produit est conforme à la Directive 2011/65/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 18 décembre 2006 
relative à la restriction de l‘utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques 
et électroniques (RoHS) et ses amendements. Les substances de très haute préoccupation (SVHC), y compris 
les 251 substances contenues dans la liste des candidats du 27 juin 2024, ne sont pas présentes dans cette 
gamme de produits au-dessus des niveaux autorisés.

Restriction de la substance : 
Cadmium et ses composés (Cd)	 0,01%
Mercure et ses composés (Hg)	 0,1%
Plomb et ses composés (Pb)	 0,1%
Chrome hexavalent et ses composés (Cr6+)	 0,1%
Biphényles polybromés (PBB)	 0,1%
Ethers diphényliques polybromés (PBDE)	 0,1%
Phtalate de bis (2-ethylhexyl) (DEHP)	 0,1%
Phtalate de benzyle et de butyle (BBP)	 0,1%
Phtalate de dibutyle (DBP)	 0,1%
Phtalate de diisobutyle (DIBP)	 0,1%

Cette déclaration de conformité relève de la responsabilité du fabricant.

Hussin Diraki Vice President Operations & QA; Eschborn, le 10 novembre 2025 



So funktioniert es

1.	 Linke Taste
2.	 Rechte Taste
3.	 Scrollrad
4.	 LED-Anzeige
5.	 Ein-/Aus-Schalter
6.	 Verbindungstaste
7.	 Abdeckung des Batteriefachs
8.	 Nano-Empfänger

Einlegen der Batterien

1.	 Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs.
2.	 Setzen Sie die Batterie wie im Batteriefach angezeigt ein.
3.	 Schließen Sie die Abdeckung.
4.	 Schalten Sie den Netzschalter ein.

Warnung:
Bitte setzen Sie die Batterie in der richtigen Position ein, entsprechend der auf der Maus angebrachten Anleitung.
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Verbindung zwischen Empfänger und Maus herstellen

1.	 Setzen Sie die Batterien in die Maus ein und folgen Sie dann den untenstehenden Schritten.
2.	 Öffnen Sie die Mausabdeckung und entnehmen Sie den Nano-Empfänger.

3.	 Stecken Sie den Nano-Empfänger in den USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers/Laptops.

4. 	 Wenn die Maus nicht reagiert, schalten Sie sie in den Kopplungsmodus.
5. 	 So koppeln Sie die Maus: Ziehen Sie den Empfänger aus dem USB-Anschluss und stecken Sie ihn erneut 

ein. Drücken Sie anschließend die Connect-Taste an der Maus. Wenn die Maus nach 10 Sekunden noch 
nicht funktioniert, wiederholen Sie den Kopplungsvorgang. (Der Empfänger unterstützt Auto-Pairing.)

6. 	 Während der Kopplung blinkt die LED-Anzeige an der Maus kontinuierlich und hört auf zu blinken, sobald 
die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde.

7. 	 Wenn die Batterien schwach sind, blinkt die LED, um den niedrigen Batteriestand anzuzeigen.

•	 Die LED leuchtet für 10 Sekunden:
	 Einschalten

•	 Die LED blinkt für 10 Sekunden:
	 Warnung: Niedriger Batteriestand

•	 LED blinkt:
	 Kopplung (LED aus, sobald gekoppelt oder nach 	

10 Sekunden fehlgeschlagen)

LED Indicator



Hinweise & Pflege

•	 Um lange Freude an der Maus zu haben, reinigen Sie gelegentlich mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch.
•	 Entfernen Sie den Nano-Empfänger beim Transport, sofern möglich, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
•	 Bei längerer Nichtnutzung empfiehlt es sich, die Batterien zu entnehmen, um Korrosion zu verhindern.

Spezifikationen 

Maus

•	 Sensortechnologie: Rote LED-Optik
•	 DPI: 1600
•	 Eingangsspannung: 3,0 V DC
•	 Betriebsreichweite: 6 Meter, in offenen Räumen bis zu 10 Meter
•	 Batterietyp: 2 × AAA-Batterien (enthalten)
•	 Plug and Play: Ja
•	 RF-Frequenz: 2,4 GHz

Empfänger

•	 Eingangsspannung: 5 V DC
• 	 Anschlussinterface: USB-A

Systemanforderungen

•	 Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: Windows 8/10/11; Mac OS 10.1.2 oder höher
• 	 Interface: USB-A

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

•	 Gerät nicht zerdrücken, durchstechen oder beschädigen.
•	 Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt beschädigt ist.
•	 Gerät nicht zerlegen oder verändern.
•	 Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren – keine vom Benutzer wartbaren Teile im Inneren.
•	 Nicht mit aggressiven Chemikalien oder Lösungsmitteln reinigen.
•	 Gerät nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten eintauchen.
•	 Nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgen.
•	 Beschädigte Geräte können Sicherheitsrisiken darstellen – entsorgen Sie sie ordnungsgemäß.
•	 Wenn die Batterie aufgebläht ist, nicht schütteln; trennen Sie das Gerät von jeder Stromquelle, bevor Sie 

Wartung oder Reinigung durchführen.
•	 An einem sauberen, belüfteten Ort bei einer Umgebungstemperatur zwischen -20 °C und 40 °C lagern.
•	 Von korrosiven Substanzen fernhalten.



Eingeschränkte Verbatim-Garantiebedingungen

Durch diese Garantie gewährleistet Verbatim, dass die Produkte für einen Zeitraum von 2 Jahren ab dem 
Kaufdatum frei von Materialfehlern und Fehlern in der Herstellung sind. Batterien sind von dieser Gewährleistung 
ausgeschlossen. Wenn sich dieses Produkt innerhalb des Gewährleistungszeitraums als fehlerhaft erweist, wird 
es kostenfrei ersetzt. Sie müssen dort, wo Sie das Produkt gekauft haben, den Originalkassenbeleg vorlegen oder 
Verbatim kontaktieren. 
Die einzige gemäß dieser Gewährleistung zu leistende Entschädigung ist der Ersatz des Produkts. Diese 
Gewährleistung gilt nicht im Fall von normalem Verschleiß oder Schäden durch missbräuchliche Verwendung, 
Fahrlässigkeit oder Unfall, oder Inkompatibilität oder schlechte Leistung aufgrund der verwendeten 
Computersoftware oder -hardware. 
VERBATIM HAFTET KEINESFALLS FÜR VERSEHENTLICHE, FOLGE- ODER BESONDERE SCHÄDEN INFOLGE EINES 
VERSTOSSES GEGEN DIE GARANTIEVERPFLICHTUNGEN NOCH AUS ANDEREN GRÜNDEN. 
Diese Gewährleistung gewährt Ihnen bestimmte Rechte. Möglicherweise verfügen Sie über weitere Rechte, die 
von Land zu Land variieren.

Hinweis

Verbatim ist dazu berechtigt, den Inhalt dieses Benutzerhandbuchs jederzeit ohne vorherige Ankündigung 
zu ändern.

Rechte

Copyright© 2026 Verbatim. Kein Teil dieses Dokuments darf ohne die ausdrückliche schriftliche Genehmigung 
Verbatims in irgendeiner Form und unter Einsatz irgendwelcher Mittel für irgendeinen Zweck vervielfältigt 
werden. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Alle weiteren hierin referenzierten Marken und Produktnamen sind im 
Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer.

WEEE-Hinweis 

Die Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE), die als europäisches Gesetz am 13. Februar 
2003 in Kraft getreten ist, hat die Behandlung von Elektrogeräten am Ende ihres Lebenszyklus grundlegend 
verändert. 

Das WEEE-Logo (siehe links) auf dem Produkt oder auf der Verpackung weist darauf hin, 
dass dieses Produkt nicht nicht mit dem übrigen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Weitere 
Informationen über die Entsorgung, Verwertung und Sammelstellen für elektronische und 
elektrische Altgeräte erhalten Sie bei Ihrem örtlichen kommunalen Entsorgungsdienst oder bei 
dem Geschäft, in dem Sie das Gerät gekauft haben.



Versicherung zur Einhaltung der gesetzlichen Vorschriften

Marke: 	 Verbatim
Produktkategorie: 	 Mice
Produktname: 	 Go Nano Wireless Mouse (alle Farben)

CE-Konformitätserklärung 
Die genannten Produkte der Erklärung stehen im Einklang mit den Anforderungen der Richtlinie des Rates zur 
Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten.

Richtlinie:
Funkanlagen Richtline, RED:	 2014/53/EU
RoHS Richtlinie:	 2011/65/EU

Prüfnormen:
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN IEC 62311: 2020
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
ETSI EN 303 417 V1.1.1 (2017-09)

Einhaltung der RoHS-Richtlinie
Dieses Produkt entspricht der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 
18. Dezember 2006 zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräten (RoHS) und ihren Änderungen. Stoffe von sehr hoher Sorge (SVHC), einschließlich der 251 
Stoffe aus der Kandidatenliste vom 27. Juni 2024, sind in diesem Produktbereich nicht über den zulässigen 
Grenzwerten vorhanden.

Stoff-Beschränkungen: 
Cadmium und seine Verbindungen (Cd)	 0,01%
Quecksilber und seine Verbindungen (Hg)	 0,1%
Blei und seine Verbindungen (Pb)	 0,1%
Sechswertiges Chrom und seine Verbindungen (Cr6+)	 0,1%
Polybromierte Biphenyle (PBB)	 0,1%
Polybromierte Diphenylether (PBDE)	 0,1%
Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalat (DEHP) 	 0,1%
Benzylbutylphthalat (BBP)	 0,1%
Dibutylphthalat (DBP)	 0,1%
Diisobutylphthalat (DIBP)	 0,1%

Die Deklaration liegt in der Verantwortung des Hersteller.

Hussin Diraki Vice President Operations & QA; Eschborn, 10. November 2025



Technical Support and Documentation
Support technique and documentation
Technischer Support und Dokumentation

a	 To download the user manual, access frequently asked questions or contact the Verbatim support team, 	
	 please go to – www.verbatim.com/support.
b	 Pour télécharger le manuel d’utilisation, accéder aux questions fréquemment posées ou contacter 	
	 l’équipe d’assistance Verbatim, veuillez vous rendre sur – www.verbatim.com/support.
c 	Um die Betriebsanleitung herunterzuladen, auf häufig gestellte Fragen zuzugreifen oder das Verbatim-	
	 Supportteam zu kontaktieren, gehen Sie bitte auf – www.verbatim.com/support.
q	 Om de gebruikershandleiding te downloaden, veelgestelde vragen te raadplegen of contact op te nemen 	
	 met het Verbatim-ondersteuningsteam, gaat u naar – www.verbatim.com/support.
d	 Per scaricare il manuale utente, vedere le risposte alle domande più frequenti o contattare il team di 	
	 Assistenza Verbatim, visita la pagina – www.verbatim.com/support.
e	 Para descargar el manual de usuario, acceder a las preguntas más frecuentes o ponerse en contacto con 	
	 el equipo de asistencia de Verbatim, visite – www.verbatim.com/support.
f	 Para descarregar o manual do utilizador, aceder às perguntas mais frequentes ou contactar a equipa de 	
	 apoio Verbatim, por favor vá a – www.verbatim.com/support.
g	 Aby pobrać instrukcję obsługi, uzyskać odpowiedzi na często zadawane pytania lub skontaktować się z 	
	 zespołem pomocy technicznej, proszę przejść na stronę www.verbatim.com/support.
h	 Чтобы загрузить руководство пользователя, ознакомиться с часто задаваемыми вопросами или 	
	 связаться со службой поддержки Verbatim, перейдите по адресу – www.verbatim.com/support.
i	 Chcete-li si stáhnout uživatelskou příručku, získat přístup k často kladeným otázkám nebo kontaktovat tým 	
	 podpory společnosti Verbatim, přejděte na stránku – www.verbatim.com/support.
j	 A felhasználói kézikönyv letöltéséhez, a gyakran ismételt kérdések eléréséhez vagy a Verbatim 	
	 ügyfélszolgálatával való kapcsolatfelvételhez kérjük, látogasson el a www.verbatim.com/support weboldalra.
G	 Για να κατεβάσετε το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης, να αποκτήσετε πρόσβαση στις συχνές ερωτήσεις ή να επικοινωνήσετε 	
	 με την ομάδα υποστήριξης της Verbatim, παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε – www.verbatim.com/support.
y	 Za preuzimanje korisničkog priručnika, pristup često postavljanim pitanjima ili kontaktiranje Verbatim 	
	 tima za podršku, idite na – www.verbatim.com/support.
z	 Za preuzimanje korisničkog priručnika, pristup često postavljanim pitanjima ili kontaktiranje Verbatim 	
	 tima za podršku, idite na – www.verbatim.com/support.
n	 Ak si chcete stiahnuť používateľskú príručku, získať prístup k často kladeným otázkam alebo kontaktovať tím 	
	 podpory spoločnosti Verbatim, prejdite na – www.verbatim.com/support.
w	 Pentru a descărca manualul de utilizare, pentru a accesa întrebările frecvente sau pentru a contacta echipa de 	
	 asistență Verbatim, vă rugăm să accesați – www.verbatim.com/support.
p	 Kullanım kılavuzunu indirmek, sık sorulan sorulara erişmek veya Verbatim destek ekibiyle iletişime 	
	 geçmek için lütfen şu adrese gidin – www.verbatim.com/support.
B	 需下載產品使用手冊、發生常見問題解答或聯繫 Verbatim的支援團隊，請登入 – 		
	 www.verbatim.com/support.
C	 需 下载产品使用手册、发生常见问题解答或联系 Verbatim的支援团队，请登入 – 		
	 www.verbatim.com/support.
D	 사용 설명서를 다운로드하거나 자주 묻는 질문에 액세스하거나 Verbatim 지원 팀에 문의하려면 	
	 www.verbatim.com/support로 이동하십시오.
Z	 ユーザーマニュアルのダウンロード、よくある質問へのアクセス、Verbatim サポートチームへのお	
	 問い合わせは、 - www.verbatim.com/support をご覧ください。
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EUROPE/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA/INDIA: Verbatim GmbH, Düsseldorfer Straße 13, 65760 Eschborn, Germany
AMERICAS: Verbatim Americas LLC. Charlotte, NC 28262, USA
AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND: Verbatim Australia Pty Ltd, 36-40 Pacific Drive, Keysborough, Victoria, 3173 Australia
ASIA: Verbatim Hong Kong Ltd, Unit 701, 7/F, Tower 2, South Seas Centre, 75 Mody Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
JAPAN: Verbatim Japan LTD., 2-15-4 Kandatsukasamachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0048, Japan
香港銷售公司/委製商 : 香港威寶有限公司
公司地址 : 香港九龍尖沙咀東部麼地道75號		
	 南洋中心2座7樓701室
中国分销商 : 深圳华浩科技信息有限公司
公司地址 : 深圳市龙岗区坂田街道象角塘社区		
	 源创空间 -雪象园A2栋三层310室
公司电话 : (0755) 84986521�臺灣進口商 : 國際艾歐資訊股份有限公司
進口商地址 : 104495台北市中山區松江路87號3樓（國際艾歐）
電話 : 02-2523-1399
臺灣代理商 : 馬艾創意有限公司
客服專線 : 02-2995-9877
營業時間 : 09:00-18:00 (週休二日)
E-mail : support@maai.com.tw
代理商地址 : 241新北市三重區興德路96號7樓之1


